

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4195-4196/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CR No.46/2008 & CWP No.957/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

OMI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:29/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG
Mr. Satyakam,Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wishes to
withdraw this petition. He is permitted to withdraw the
same. The special leave petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER